
 General

Government 

 Police 

Services 

 Fire 

Services 

 Planning 

& 

Development  Leisure  Parks   Facilities 

 Engin-

eering 

 Public 

Works   Fleet 

 Property

 Sales 

 Infrastructure 

Revitalization 

Program (IRP) 

 Water/

Sewer  WTP  Landfill 

Revenue

Taxes & GIL of Taxes 13,737,740      -              -              -                  -                -              -                -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  13,737,740       

Tax abatements & adjustments (60,000)            -              -              -                  -                -              -                -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  (60,000)             

Grants - Unconditional 2,750,000        -              -              -                  -                -              -                -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  2,750,000         

Grants - Conditional 12,000             816,400      228,840      -                  348,540        211,000      -                193,350      176,325        -              -               -                    -                 -                  100,000          2,086,455         

Grants - Capital 700,800           -              -              -                  -                -              -                -              394,500        -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  1,095,300         

Fees & Charges 272,120           37,000        35,000        320,000          1,177,890    121,800      -                33,170        15,700          -              -               -                    5,164,500      -                  1,325,000       8,502,180         

Investment Income 964,000           -              -              -                  3,000            -              -                -              -                15,000        -               -                    -                 -                  -                  982,000            

Other 12,600             51,000        10,000        -                  -                -              -                -              -                -              192,000      -                    -                 -                  -                  265,600            

Internal Transfers from other Departments 152,000           -              -              -                  -                -              600,000        176,000      226,000        1,380,720   -               700,000            137,200         2,161,180       -                  5,533,100         

Total Revenues 18,541,260      904,400      273,840      320,000          1,529,430    332,800      600,000        402,520      812,525        1,395,720   192,000      700,000            5,301,700      2,161,180       1,425,000       34,892,375      

Expenses

Council Remuneration 251,470           -              -              -                  -                -              -                -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  251,470            

Wages and benefits 1,294,935        4,102,350   888,330      100,000          963,205        728,640      1,162,410     432,100      1,279,340     197,620      -               -                    776,330         512,780          145,700          12,583,740       

Professional/Contractual Services 428,550           110,500      41,550        315,000          63,750          142,470      139,050        80,200        53,400          138,700      -               700,000            21,000           861,600          4,200              3,099,970         

Utilities 80,200             68,500        57,500        -                  29,850          35,000        470,150        5,000          357,000        -              -               -                    96,900           228,600          35,000            1,463,700         

Maintenance, material & supplies 407,700           535,500      339,200      25,400            122,600        319,200      935,300        349,800      1,119,830     790,200      -               -                    936,500         740,800          517,700          7,139,730         

Cost of Property Sold -                   -              -              -                  -                -              -                -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  -                    

Grants and contributions 258,500           -              -              -                  467,640        -              24,000          -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  750,140            

Interest 5,000               -              -              -                  12,000          -              294,180        -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  311,180            

Allowance for uncollectibles (Recovery) -                   -              -              10,000            -                -              -                -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  10,000              

Loss on Disposal of TCA -                   -              -              -                  -                -              -                -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  -                    

Other 36,750             65,450        23,800        2,700              13,875          7,100          7,500            6,580          18,000          -              -               -                    -                 10,200            500                 192,455            

Internal Transfers to Utilities 2,200               2,300          3,200          -                  1,600            55,200        64,500          -              8,200            -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  137,200            

Internal Transfers to Fleet 4,500               -              16,200        -                  81,000          229,800      -                8,100          808,620        -              -               -                    165,000         13,500            54,000            1,380,720         

Internal Transfers to other Departments 1,300,000        -              -              -                  -                -              -                -              -                32,000        -               -                    2,557,180      60,000            66,000            4,015,180         

Internal Transfers to Capital Fund -                   33,000        12,000        -                  -                273,500      921,775        -              -                265,000      -               -                    418,710         -                  -                  1,923,985         

Transfers to Reserves (Capital) 15,000             73,000        10,000        -                  -                25,600        -                -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  354,775          478,375            

Total Expenses 4,084,805        4,990,600   1,391,780   453,100          1,755,520    1,816,510   4,018,865    881,780      3,644,390    1,423,520   -               700,000            4,971,620      2,427,480       1,177,875       33,737,845      

Surplus (Deficit) by Function 14,456,455      (4,086,200) (1,117,940) (133,100)        (226,090)      (1,483,710) (3,418,865)   (479,260)     (2,831,865)   (27,800)       192,000      -                    330,080         (266,300)         247,125          1,154,530        

Capital

Equipment -                   -              12,000        -                  -                -              -                -              300,000        265,000      -               -                    -                 -                  -                  577,000            

Vehicles -                   110,000      -              -                  -                -              -                -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  110,000            

Office Equipment -                   -              -              -                  -                -              -                -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  -                    

Buildings -                   -              -              -                  -                -              725,000        -              -                -              -               -                    2,381,650      1,700,000       -                  4,806,650         

Watermains -                   -              -              -                  -                -              -                -              -                -              -               -                    460,000         -                  -                  460,000            

Sewermains -                   -              -              -                  -                -              -                -              -                -              -               -                    60,000           -                  -                  60,000              

Street -                   -              -              -                  -                -              -                -              1,200,000     -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  1,200,000         

Land -                   -              -              -                  -                273,500      -                -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  273,500            

Proceeds on Disposal of TCA - Gain -                   -              -              -                  -                -              -                -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  -                    

Total Capital -                   110,000      12,000        -                  -                273,500      725,000        -              1,500,000    265,000      -               -                    2,901,650      1,700,000       -                  7,487,150        

Surplus (Deficit) before Financing 14,456,455      (4,196,200) (1,129,940) (133,100)        (226,090)      (1,757,210) (4,143,865)   (479,260)     (4,331,865)   (292,800)     192,000      -                    (2,571,570)    (1,966,300)     247,125          (6,332,620)       

Financing

Internal Transfers for Capital Expenses -                   33,000        12,000        -                  -                200,000      921,775        -              -                265,000      -               -                    418,710         -                  -                  1,850,485         

Transfers from Reserves (Operating) -                   10,000        100,000      10,000            135,000        73,500        -                -              70,000          27,800        -               -                    -                 550,000          -                  976,300            

Transfers from Reserves (Capital) -                   -              -              -                  -                73,500        -                -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  73,500              

Internal Loan Advances -                   -              -              -                  -                -              -                -              1,105,500     -              -               -                    9,940             1,700,000       -                  2,815,440         

External Loan Advances -                   77,000        -              -                  -                -              450,000        -              -                -              -               -                    2,473,000      -                  -                  3,000,000         

Internal Loan repayments -                   (39,150)       (182,285)     -                  -                -              (119,775)      -              (259,215)      -              -               -                    (330,080)        (283,700)         (247,125)         (1,461,330)       

External Loan Payments -                   -              -              -                  -                -              (921,775)      -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  (921,775)          

Transfers to Reserves (Operating) -                   -              -              -                  -                -              -                -              -                -              -               -                    -                 -                  -                  -                    

Total Financing -                   80,850        (70,285)       10,000            135,000       347,000      330,225        -              916,285        292,800      -               -                    2,571,570      1,966,300       (247,125)         6,332,620        

Balance 14,456,455      (4,115,350) (1,200,225) (123,100)        (91,090)        (1,410,210) (3,813,640)   (479,260)     (3,415,580)   -              192,000      -                    -                 -                  -                  (0)                      
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